


INTERNATIONAL CANOE FEDERATION

FIRST WORLD MARATHON RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
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NOTTINGHAM, ENGLAND, 24 JULY 1988

CLASS NAMES NATION
MEN K1 J.JACOBY AUS
MEN K2 T.NIELSEN/L.KOCH DEN
WOMEN K1 J.HALL AUS.
WOMEN K2 G.MAYES/D.COOPER AUS
MER C1 P.PEETERVAARI HUN

MEN C2 S.TRAIN/A.TRAIN GBR
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MENS EKAYAK SINGLES
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J.JACOBY
S.GUSTAFSSON
E.ONNEKES
R.ANDERSSON
R.BELCHER
C.LASZIO
T.BENSCHOP
J . DAWURSKE
S.BRYDE

A .GREGERSEN
Z .BOEJTI
D.BLYTH
M.BANKS
M.RATAJSKY
S.WANG

A, INSTANES
T.KARLS
G.BOSINA
N.PODANY
J.GONZALEZ
F.LAENEN
L.NAGY
V.CARNEIRO
R.LEHTINEN
N.BANNIGAN
U.ELO
L.MAZZONE
K.SUN LUK
C.CHUNG CHAN

3:38:16.0
3:38:18.1
3:38:19.1
3:38:19.7
3:42:03.5
3:43:57.5
3:44:35.2
3:46:35.2
3:48:16.0
3:49:01.5
3:51:32.2
3:52:40.3
3:54:45.3
3:56:04.5
3:56:55.4
3:57:09.0
3:58:34.2
4:00:00.5
4:04:39.3
4:11:52.4
4:12:18.1
4:17:30.2
4:17:40.3
4:17:46.3
4:20:05.5
4:29:25.1
4:34:07.0
4:58:16.0
5:07:04.5
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* MENS KAYAK DOUBLES *
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3:19:31.3
3:23:18.1
3:23:28.2
3:25:10.1
3:26:28.2
3:26:39.3
3:27:15.1
3:27:30.3
3:31:18.1
3:31:44.4
3:31:50.5
3:32:26.2
3:33:12.1
3:38:01.0
3:43:08.0
3:44:00.0
3:44:35.3
3:44:55.5
3:53:31.3
3:55:38.3
3:58:16.1
4:06:11.1
4:07:58.5
RETIRED

RETIRED

NATION NAME
DEN T.NIELSEN/L.KOCH
GBR I.LAWLER/G.BURNS
AUS R.EDGAR/C.BARNETT
POL A.SWITALASKI/P.LEWANDOWICZ
HUN K.GO?TS/C.MAKRAI
SWE J.STENBERG/T . THORESSON
POL M.LIPKA/A.SERWATKA
AUS J.SLOAN/P.HOGG
GBR A.WILLIAMS/G.DRESSER
FRG T.REDWEIK/R.BAUER
TCH P.BLAHO/H.SVAB
IRL D.McINTYRE/N.GARNER
SWE R.ENG/P.JONSSON
FRG K.PAUFLER/M.PAUFLER
BEL W.JANNIS/B.JANNIS
POR J.FERNANDES/J .FERREIRA
AUT J .METZGER/G.PLOCHBERGER
IRL D.COLLINS/F.COOPER
AUT K.LINDLGRUBER/D.WALTER
FIN M.HILTULA/J.VAKIPARTA
UsSA D.SCHNURRENBERGER/C.LYDA
CAN P.PATASI/G.BROWN
USA B.SMILEY/M.KARRASCH
NOR L.GRAN/R.JOHANSEN
NOR P.RIBE/T.ROANDER
ESP F.FERNANDEZ /J.SOUTO

RETIRED
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MENS CANADIAN SINGLES
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NATION
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P .PEETERVAARI
G.KOLOZSVAARI
5.JEPSEN
M.GOHAR
P.MASA
T.ZAHORA
A.PERNET
J.HEJNAL
O.EMANUELSSON
R.WILLIAMS
R.FENWICK

A .WINKELMANN
J.SEREMAK
K.BOLAND
J.SHAW
P.KYLKILAHTI
D . DPRUMMOND
T.ROLLER
D.GAVIN

4:16:14.5
4:19:53.2
4:30:53.2
4:35:14.5
4:38:19.5
4:41:38.1
4:44:59.3
4:46:17.5
4:47:59.3
4:50:38.1
4:52:37.1
4:53:30.0
5:00:40.1
5:01:12.4
5:03:46.2
5:06:26.0
5:26:09.4
5:41:05.4
6:10:46.2
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NATION
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S.TRAIN/A.TRAIN
A.NIELSSON/C.FREDERIKSEN
A.KBAMINSKI/K.GLOWACKI
L.DVORAK/J.BOUSI

Z .NAADASDI/G.GYURSAANSZKI
T.PHILLIPS/A.GUEST
N.ANDERSEN/A.SORENSEN
B.PEREZ/J.GALLEGO
R.THELLAND/B.BEAUSEJOUR
J.FILIP/P.FUKSA
R.WILLIAMS/R.WILLIAMS JNR
N.HECKER/C.NORMANDIN
E.WALTER/D.LEONE
A.BENDSCHNEIDER/A.JANICKI
R.McCLURE/J.RINGWOOD
G.SALAANKI/I.GYULAI

3:46:21.5
3:48:21.5
3:49:57.3
3:57:02.4
4:04:34.1
4:04:48.2
4:08:10.4
4:11:05.4
4:11:45,2
4:12:39.1
4:13:21.5
4:23:05.4
4:34:36.1
4:52:23.0
4:58:57.3
RETIRED
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NATION
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J.HALL
A.POLGAAR
B.LEWICKA
P.JONSON
J.LAWLER
D.REH
B.LARSEN

A .CORNER
L.THYGESEN
A.PLANT
N.BULK
E.BOSINA
M.CARRE
R.LEECH
L.WUI KWOK
D.WILLIAMS

4:06:43.1
4:08:15.5
4:10:51.2
4:13:34.1
4:14:04.4
4:15:25.0
4:16:40.1
4:21:06.4
4:28:52.2
4:31:18.5
4:31:50.2
4:37:54.3
4:41:32.0
5:23:19.5
5:23:48.2
RETIRED
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POS NATION NAME TIME
1 AUS G.MAYES/D.COOPER 3:48:10.0
2 HUN K.LAKATOS/E.JAANOSI 3:51:59.5
3 POL M.SWITALSKA/R.OLES 3:52:30.2
4 GBR S .PERRETT/J.EASTWOOD 3:54:05.5
5 HUN K.TAABORI/A.ERDOES 3:59:29.2
6 GBR C .BELCHER/S.TROOP 4:02:18.0
® 7 DEN H.STUART/L.VISKUM 4307:16.0
8 TCH Z .MUCHOVA/M.SAALOVA 4:12:53.4
9 FRG R.RICHTER/M.LEVERINK 4:23:22.1
10 IRL C.VEKINS/N.HALPIN 4:29:00.5
11 USA S.BRAGG/E .SHEPPARD 4:30:57.4

Usa S.AUDETTE/S . ANDRYCHOWSKI RETIRED




GRAND PRIX SCORES
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NATION MEN WOMEN MEN TOTAL
KAYAK KAYRK CANOE
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AMERICA 7 12 22 41
AUSTRALIA 39 42 13 94
AUSTRIA 19 12 0 31
BELGIUM 19 0 0 19
CANADA 6 0 25 31

@
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 25 15 33 73
DENMARK 35 30 38 103
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY 29 29 24 82
FINLAND 14 0 8 22
FRANCE 0 11 15 26
GREAT BRITAIN 36 33 39 108
HOLLAND 18 13 0 31
HONG KONG 4 9 0 13
HUNGARY 32 38 37 107

@ IRELAND 25 23 21 69
ITALY 5 0 0 5
NORWAY 11 0 0 11
POLAND 17 36 35 88
PORTUGAL 17 0 0 17
SPAIN 9 0 15 24
SWEDEN 34 17 14 65

YUGOSLAVIA 0 0 0 0
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